
To send a postage‐free, snail mail letter to any Senator, use the following address: 

Name of senator  

The Senate of Canada

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada

K1A 0A4

Name Party Direct Phone Email

Bellemare, Diane Non 1-613-943-1555 diane.bellemare@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Boisvenu, Pierre-Hugues C 1-613-943-4030 pierre-hugues.boisvenu@sen.parl.gc.ca

Brazeau, Patrick ISG 1-613-995-8625 Patrick.Brazeau@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Carignan, Claude, P.C. C 1-613-992-0240 claude.carignan@sen.parl.gc.ca

Dagenais, Jean-Guy C 1-613-996-7644 jean-guy.dagenais@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Dalphond, Pierre J. ISG  1-613-944-3453 PierreJ.Dalphond@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Dawson, Dennis Lib. 1-613-995-3978 dennis.dawson@sen.parl.gc.ca

Demers, Jacques ISG 1-613-992-0151 line.tessier@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Dupuis, Renée ISG 1-613-996-2063  Renee.Dupuis@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Forest, Éric ISG 1-613-996-2171 Eric.Forest@sen.parl.gc.ca

Galvez, Rosa ISG 1-613-996-2210 rosa.galvez@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Gold, Marc ISG 1-613-995-9211 marc.gold@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Housakos, Leo C 1-613-947-4237 Leo.Housakos@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Joyal, Serge, P.C. Lib. 1-613-943-0434 serge.joyal@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Maltais, Ghislain C 1-613-996-7377 ghislain.maltais@sen.parl.gc.ca

Massicotte, Paul J. ISG 1-613-943-8110 paul.massicotte@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Mégie, Marie-Françoise ISG 1-613-996-2357 marie-francoise.megie@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Miville-Dechêne, Julie Non 1-613-943-4780 julie.miville-dechene@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Petitclerc, Chantal ISG 1-613-995-0298 Chantal.Petitclerc@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Pratte, André ISG 1-613-995-0300 Andre.Pratte@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Saint-Germain, Raymonde ISG 1-613-995-9204   raymonde.saint-germain@sen.parl.gc.ca

Seidman, Judith C 1-613-992-0110 judith.seidman@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Smith, Larry W. C 1-613-996-8555 larry.smith@sen.parl.gc.ca 

Verner, Josée, P.C. ISG 1-613-996-6999 josee.verner@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Legend:

ISG = Independent Senators Group

Non = Non-affiliated

C = Conservative

Lib. = Liberal
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